I nvestment securities	 13,543		 4,852		 -		 212		 1,097		 7,382
 		  39,439		 13,398		 2,173		 4,802		 11,467		 7,599

	 Liabilities
	D eposits from customers	 25,681		 995		 923		 1,243		 526		 21,994
	 Long term borrowings	 4,521		 -		 -		 207		 2,356		 1,958
 		  30,202		 995		 923		 1,450		 2,882		 23,952
	I nterest rate sensitivity gap
	 at 31 December 2007	 9,237		 12,403		 1,250		 3,352		 8,585		 (16,353	)

2008 Annual Report and Financial Statements54

Equity Bank Limited and Subsidiaries

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31st December 2008

5.	 Financial risk management (Continued)

	 Group interest rate risk (Continued)

	 Sensitivity analysis
				   Group				  Bank
	 In millions of Kenya Shillings

	 2008 +/-1%			  61				  53
	 2007+/-1%			  25				  25

	 The sensitivity on the income statement is the effect of the assumed changes in interest rates on loans and advances on the

interest income (Note 8) fo the year.

	 Bank Interest Rate Risk
				   Less 								   More
		  Carrying		 than		 3-6		 6-12		 1-5		 than
	 In millions of Kenya Shillings	 amount		 3 Months		 Months		 Months		 Years		 5 years
	 31-Dec-08

	 Assets
	 Cash and cash equivalents	 5,481		 5,331		 150		 -		 -		 -
	 Loans and advances to customers	 40,859		 4,948		 4,087		 4,768		 25,827		 1,229
	I nvestment securities	 12,151		 -		 -		 49		 3,171		 8,931
 		  58,491		 10,279		 4,237		 4,817		 28,998		 10,160

	 Liabilities
	D eposits from customers	 39,610		 3,268		 1,659		 1,194		 224		 33,265
	 Long term borrowings	 6,167		 -		 -		 389		 1,937		 3,841
 		  45,777		 3,268		 1,659		 1,583		 2,161		 37,106
	I nterest rate sensitivity gap
	 at 31 December 2008	 12,714		 7,011		 2,578		 3,234		 26,837		 (26,946	)

	 31-Dec-07

	 Assets
	 Cash and cash equivalents	 4,060		 4,060		 -		 -		 -		 -
	 Loans and advances to customers	 21,836		 4,486		 2,173		 4,590		 10,370		 217
	I nvestment securities	 13,543		 4,852		 - 	 212		 1,097		 7,382
 		  39,439		 13,398		 2,173		 4,802		 11,467		 7,599

	 Liabilities
	D eposits from customers	 25,681		 995		 923		 1,243		 526		 21,994
	 Long term borrowings	 4,521		 -		 -		 207		 2,356		 1,958
 		  30,202		 995		 923		 1,450		 2,882		 23,952
	I nterest rate sensitivity gap
	 at 31 December 2007	 9,237		 12,403		 1,250		 3,352		 8,585		 (16,353	)

	 Exposure to other market risks – non-trading portfolios

	 Credit spread risk (not relating to changes in the obligor / issuer’s credit standing) on debt securities held by Treasury and equity
price risk is subject to regular monitoring by Board Risk Management Committee.  Currently, the exposure to other market risks
on non-trading portfolio is not significant in relation to the overall results and financial position of the Group and the Bank.

(e)	 Operational risks

	 Operational risk is the risk of direct or indirect loss arising from a wide variety of causes associated with the Group’s processes,